## DOC # 0217715

Recording requested By RORY ALLEN MARIER

Votary Stamp)

**OUIT CLAIM DEED** Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$15.00 APN: 002-056-02 Recorded By: FES Book- 517 Page-RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Name: Rory Allen Marler Address: P.O. Box 3470 City/State/Zip:, Clearlake CA 95422 THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): William Kirkpatrick Peggy Kirkpatrick for and in consideration of Dollars (\$ 5,000,00 ) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Rory allen Marler, a single man, whose address is (if applicable): P.O. Box , State of California . All City of Clearlake , County of Lake that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description) Lot 5, Block 39, Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms Unit #1. See Exhibit "A" dated March 8, 2011 which is a part of this Quit Claim Deed Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on March 8, 2011 Signature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA EIKO COUNTY OF <del>EUREKA</del> This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) Much 8, 2011 By (personis) appearing before notary public) Peggy Anne Kirkpatrick and William Gordon Kirkpatrick Notary Public

My Commission expires

## Exhibit "A" March 8, 2011 Land Purchase and Sales Agreement

This document is part of Quit Claim Deed dated March 8<sup>th</sup>, 2011 with William Kirkpatrick and Peggy Kirkpatrick, hereafter known as Seller, and Rory Allen Marler, a single man, hereafter known as Buyer. Seller does hereby sell their real estate property APN# 002-056-12, Lot 5, Block 39, Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms Unit # 1, Eureka County, NV, hereafter known as "the property" to Buyer with the following conditions and agreements:

- This agreement and legal transfer of the above-described property by Quit Claim Deed is contingent upon full payment to Seller of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) from Buyer.
- 2. Seller has full use of "the property" rent-free for six (6) months beginning March 8, 2011 and ending September 8, 2011.
- Existing 14X70 mobile home is not part of this land sale and will be removed by Seller along with all of Sellers personal property on "the property", excluding improvements to the land.
- 4. The mobile home pit is to remain with the south end ramp of pit not backfilled and the north end ramp of pit to be filled in by Seller.
- 5. Seller will remove the five (5) small rocks and the two (2) large rocks will remain
- 6. Seller will remove the five (5) cacti and two (2) fruit trees.
- 7. Seller will till gardens.

C-U---

The above is hereby agreed upon by:

	Selicis,	<u>buyer.</u>	1 1		
	3-8-1	Rong	allen Vi	railer 3.	-8-11
	William Kirkpatrick Date	Rory Allen	Marler	Date	
	Seggy Engpatrick 3-8-11	\ \			
	Peggy Kirkpatrick Date	) )			
e de la constitución de la const					
	STATE OF NEVADA )	/ /			
de.		///			
	COUNTY OF ELKO )				
			1 10	2011	
	This instrument was acknowledged	before me on (	date) March o	will.	
	By person(s) appearing before notary p	public Yeopy And	ne Kirpatrick, W	lillian	
	Gordon Kirkpatrick and Rory A	ilen Matter-		<u> </u>	
	70N3/				
١,	Notary Public			7	
-	My commission expires:		NOTIFIC THE STATE OF THE STATE	1	
			Springer Spring 11-464		

(Notary stamp)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

## DOC # DV-217715

			, Iron na	COR			
1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)		Docum	ent/in Records	ng requested By		
a) 002-	056-02		Book:		LEN MARLER		
b)		-	Date of	Rect	ureka County - NV		
c)		<del>-</del> -	Notes:				
d)		- -		-	Rebaleati - Recorder		
2 Time of D	, 		<u> </u>	Page 1 Recorded	of 1 Fee: \$15 00 I By: FES RPTT: \$19.50		
2. Type of P	Vacant Land	h) Cin	gle Fam Res.	<b>Book-</b> 51	7 Page-0130		
a) (X) c)	Condo/Twnhse		Plex		\ \		
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.		mm'Vind'i	~	\ \		
g) 🗀	Agricultural		bile Home		_ \ \		
I)	Other						
			سر بد	- 00			
	ue/Sales Price of	• •	<u>\$ 5</u>	,00000			
	ieu of Foreclosure C	only (value of pr					
Transfer T				,0000			
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Du	ie:	\$ 19	,50			
				/ /			
	ion Claimed:			\ \			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:						
, b. Expla	in Reason for Exemp	tion:					
			<u> </u>	_//_			
C D :: 11				/ //			
5. Partial Int	erest: Percentage	e being transfel	теа:	%			
belief, and car provided here	.110, that the inform n be supported by d in. Furthermore, th ax due, may result i	ocumentation if e disallowance	called upon to a of any claimed e	substantiate the exemption, or o	information ther determination		
Dureuant to 1	NRS 375.030, the E	River and Salle	r shall be ioint	by and several	ly liable for any		
	- \ \	A A	, and be join	iy and sereian	y habie for any		
additional an	nount owed.	16		<	allar		
Signature_	Jack Jan	skrain		Capacity 💆			
Signature_	Kong A.	marle	<u> </u>	Capacity <i>Bu</i>	uyer		
		***************************************					
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (	GRANTEE) II	NFORMATION		
	REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	William & Reggy &	irkpatrick	Print Name:		en Marler		
Address:	P.O. B.X 21		Address:	P. B. B.	x 3470		
City:		rey	City:	Maria	ke		
State:			State;				
Siaie.	NV Zip:	89821	State;	CA Zi	J. 13TAL		
COMPANY	IDEDOON DEOU	ELTINO DES	ACDDIE!				
	PERSON REQU		UKDING				
- The	NOT THE SELLER OR BUY	(ER)					
Print Name:				Escrow#_			
Address:			·····				
City:		St	ate:	Zip:			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)